
Events Assessments
Monday, 2 September 2024

Tuesday, 3 September 2024 School restarts Yr 7 & Yr11)
Thursday, 5 September 2024 School restarts Yr 8, Yr9, Yr10)

Saturday, 28 September 2024 AMIGS Kudo UK Karate Competition
Friday, 25 October 2024 Parent Consultations (Yr 11 & Yr 7)  Progress tests week 14/10/24

Monday, 4 November 2024  INSET 2  School Closed Year 10 workplacement week
Tuesday, 5 November 2024 School restarts
Saturday, 9 November 2024 British Karate Guilds
Monday, 18 November 2024 Year 11 Mock's start
Friday, 20 December 2024 Parent Consultations (Concerns*) Progress tests week  09/12/24

Monday, 6 January 2025

Tuesday, 7 January 2025 School restarts
Friday, 14 February 2025 Parent Consultations (Concerns*) Progress test week 03/02/25

Monday 24 February School restarts Year 11 Mocks week
Thursday, 8 February 2024 Karate Tokei Cup

Saturday, 1 March 2025

Friday, 14 March 2025

Monday, 17 March 2025

Tuesday, 18 March 2025

Wednesday, 19 March 2025

Sunday, 30 March 2025 Eid al Fitr
Thursday 3 & Friday 4 April

Tuesday, 22 April 2025 School restarts
Monday, 5 May 2025 Bank Holiday (May day) Karate Spanish Open
Friday, 23 May 2025 Parent Consultations (Concerns*) Progress test week  12/05/25)

Monday, 2 June 2025

Tuesday, 3 June 2025

Wednesday, 4 June 2025 School restarts
Friday, 6 June 2025

June 2025 AMIGS Sports Day AMIGS Family Funday
Monday, 21 July 2025 Parent Consultations (Concerns*) Progress test week 07/07/25

Tuesday 22 &Wednesday 23 July

Wednesday, 3 September 2025
Thursday, 4 September 2025
Monday, 8 September 2025
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 INSET 1  [10-1pm and 2-5pm] School Closed
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Autumn half term holidays 28/10/2024 - 01/11/2024
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Christmas holidays 23/12/2024 - 03/01/2025

Eid al Adha (to be confirmed)
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                                    IMPORTANT NOTES FOR PARENTS AND STUDENTS                                                                                                                                             
* Parent Consultations will be prioritised for students with Attitude towards Learning concerns                                                                                         
* Beneficiaries concerned will attend scheduled targeted support on Consultation Day      
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SUMMER HOLIDAYS

May holidays 26/05/2025 - 30/5/25

Easter holidays 07/04/2025 - 21/04/2025

Spring half term holidays 17/2/25 - 21/2/25 

 INSET 7&8  [10-1pm and 2-5pm] School Closed

2025-
2026

 INSET 1  [10-1pm and 2-5pm] School Closed

Start of Autumn Term Year 11 & Year 7 students
Start of Autumn Term for all students
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 INSET 6  [10-1pm and 2-5pm] School Closed

Year 6  Transition Day (school closed for all years)

Parent Consultations  Yr 11 -mock feedback (concerns*)
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Ramadhan Starts. All religious dates to be confirmed
Ramadhan Break starts for students

 INSET 4 & 5 [10-1pm and 2-5pm] School Closed

24
/0

2/
20

25
14

/0
3/

20
25

Parent Consultations  Yrs 7 & 8 (concerns*)
Parent Consultations Yr 10 (concerns*)


